**Kennametal India Limited** 

www.kennametal.com

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546 8/9<sup>th</sup> Mile, Tumkur Road, Bangalore 560073, INDIA T +91 80 43281 444/215 | F + 91 80 28390129 k-in-kil@kennametal.com



March 17, 2024

Ref: Sec/Sto/2024/03/08

## **Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref : Kennametal India Limited - [Scrip code: 505890]

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20, Para A, Part A, Schedule III of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements], Regulations 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), this is to inform you that a fine of Rs. 1,50,000/- has been levied due to safety related incidents as per the Factories Act, 1948.

The details required under Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is provided in 'Annexure A'.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Kennametal India Limited

Aditya Jain Compliance Officer



## **Annexure A**

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023

Particulars	Details		
Name of the	Hon'ble Chief	Hon'ble Chief	Hon'ble Chief
Authority	Metropolitan Magistrate	Metropolitan Magistrate	Metropolitan Magistrate
-	Court, Bangalore	Court, Bangalore	Court, Bangalore
Nature and details of	Imposition of fine of Rs.	Imposition of fine of Rs.	Imposition of fine of Rs.
the action(s)	25,000 each on the	25,000 each on the	25,000 each on the
	Occupier and erstwhile	Occupier and erstwhile	Occupier and Factory
	Factory Manager of the	Factory Manager of the	Manager of the
	Company	Company	Company
Date of receipt of	The said communication	The said communication	The said communication
communication from the	was received by the	was received by the	was received by the
Authority	Company on March 16,	Company on March 16,	Company on March 16,
	2024. However, the	2024. However, the	2024. However, the
	Company is yet to	Company is yet to	Company is yet to
5	receive the Order copy.	receive the Order copy.	receive the Order copy.
Details of the	A complaint under Section 92 of the	A complaint under Section 92 of the	A complaint under Section 92 of the
violation(s) /	Section 92 of the Factories Act, 1948 has	Section 92 of the Factories Act, 1948 has	Section 92 of the Factories Act, 1948 has
contravention(s)	been filed before the	been filed before the	been filed before the
committed or alleged to	Hon'ble Chief	Hon'ble Chief	Hon'ble Chief
be committed	Metropolitan Magistrate	Metropolitan Magistrate	Metropolitan Magistrate
	Court by the Deputy	Court by the Deputy	Court by the Deputy
	Director of Factories	Director of Factories	Director of Factories
	against the Occupier and	against the Occupier	against the Occupier
	erstwhile Factory	and erstwhile Factory	and Factory Manager of
	Manager of Company for	Manager of Company	Company for violation of
	violation of the provisions	for violation of the	the provisions of the
	of the Factories Act,	provisions of the	Factories Act, 1948.
	1948.	Factories Act, 1948.	
Impact on financial,	There is no material	There is no material	There is no material
operation or other	impact on financials,	impact on financials,	impact on financials,
activities of the listed	operations, or other	operations, or other	operations, or other
entity, quantifiable in	activities of the	activities of the	activities of the
monetary terms to the	Company.	Company.	Company.
extent possible.			

\*\*\*\*